only. If the Initial Public Offering and other transactions contemplated herein had occurred on January 1, 2014, the
Company�s operating results might have been materially different from those presented in

F-2

Edgar Filing: Eclipse Resources Corp - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

the unaudited pro forma financial statements. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should not be
relied upon as an indication of operating results that the Company would have achieved if the Initial Public Offering
and other transactions contemplated herein had taken place on January 1, 2014. In addition, future results may vary
significantly from the results reflected in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations, which should
not be relied on as an indication of the future results the Company.

F-3

Edgar Filing: Eclipse Resources Corp - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

ECLIPSE RESOURCES CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Eclipse
Resources

Corporation
Historical

Eclipse
Operating

Corporate
Reorganization

Initial
Public

Offering

Pro
Forma

As
Adjusted

(a)
(in thousands, except per share data)

REVENUES
Oil and natural gas sales $ 137,816 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 137,816
Other revenue �  14,687 (14,687)(b) �  �
Total revenues 137,816 14,687 (14,687) �  137,816
OPERATING EXPENSES
Lease operating 8,518 �  �  �  8,518
Transportation and gathering 18,114 �  �  �  18,114
Production and ad valorem taxes 7,084 �  �  �  7,084
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 89,218 �  �  �  89,218
Exploration 21,186 �  �  �  21,186
General and administrative 45,392 14,687 (14,687)(b) �  45,392
Accretion expense 791 �  �  �  791
Impairment of oil and gas properties 34,855 �  �  �  34,855
Gain on sale of assets (960) �  �  �  (960)
Gain on reduction in pension liability (2,208) �  �  �  (2,208)

Total operating expenses 221,990 14,687 (14,687) �  221,990

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (84,174) �  �  �  (84,174)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Gain on derivative instruments 20,791 �  �  �  20,791
Interest expense, net (48,347) �  �  236(c) (48,111)
Other income 353 �  (353)(d) �  �

Total other income (expense), net (27,203) �  (353) 236 (27,320)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (111,377) �  (353) 236 (111,494)
INCOME TAX EXPENSE
(BENEFIT) 71,799 �  (107,650)(e) 83(c) (35,768)

NET LOSS $ (183,176) $ �  $ 107,297 $ 153 $ (75,726)

Edgar Filing: Eclipse Resources Corp - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 112

NET LOSS PER COMMON
SHARE (f)
Basic and diluted $ (0.49)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE
COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING (f)
Basic and diluted 154,677

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: Eclipse Resources Corp - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

ECLIPSE RESOURCES CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION, THE OFFERING AND OTHER TRANSACTIONS

The historical financial information is derived from the consolidated financial statements of Eclipse Resources